Red Wing Public Schools
2451 Eagle Ridge Drive
Red Wing, MN 55066

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Phone 651.385.4500 www.redwing.k12.mn.us

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic: Consent Agenda

Presenter(s): Bob Jaszczak, Superintendent

Nature of Action Requested by Board

Board action
Board information or scheduled report

Background Information

1. Board minutes for the Regular Workshop meeting November 4, 2024
Regular Board meeting November 4, 2024
Special School Board meeting, November 14, 2024

2. Claims & Accounts

Red Wing Public Schools ISD 256
Detail Payment Register By Check

Fund Summary

Fund Description

Total

01 General

02 Food Service

04 Community Service

08 Trust

18 Custodial

21 Student Activities

22 Clinic

45 OPEB Irrevocable Trust

50 Student Activities

60 RWHS Winger Sports Support

$1.468,580.05

$97,525.33
$70,315.53
$26,167.33
$17,357.94
$7,975.66
$102,682.96
$787.50
$2,517.10
$8,402.57

Report Total

11/7/24 Timesheet payroll

3. New Hires/Reassignments

$1,802,311.97

$1.107.42

e Beau Nelson, Boys Basketball Assistant Coach, effective 11/18/2024
e Megan Probst, ECSE Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/04/2024
e Bryce Berenschot Custodian Shift Captain, effective 11/04/2024



Marcus Romenesko, Math Teacher, effective 11/14/2024

Jacqueline Jech, Early Childhood Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/11/2024
Amanda Greenwood, JV Girls Basketball Coach, effective 11/11/2024

Christine Bakke, Nutrition Services Assistant, effective 11/11/2024

Rosalynn Stone, Early Childhood Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/12/2024
Cale Anderson, Arena Worker, effective 11/12/2024

4. Overnight Field Trip Requests (Listed as EXTRAS)
e FFA Regional Greenhand Conference
e Red Wing Boys Basketball Holiday Tournament

Recommendation

| move to approve the consent agenda as presented.



