Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic: Consent Agenda

Presenter(s): Bob Jaszczak, Superintendent

Nature of Action Requested by Board

Board action	Χ
Board information or scheduled report	

Background Information

Board minutes for the Regular Workshop meeting November 4, 2024
 Regular Board meeting November 4, 2024
 Special School Board meeting, November 14, 2024

2. Claims & Accounts

Red Wing Public Schools ISD 256 Detail Payment Register By Check Fund Summary

Fund	Description	Total
01	General	\$1,468,580.05
02	Food Service	\$97,525.33
04	Community Service	\$70,315.53
80	Trust	\$26,167.33
18	Custodial	\$17,357.94
21	Student Activities	\$7,975.66
22	Clinic	\$102,682.96
45	OPEB Irrevocable Trust	\$787.50
50	Student Activities	\$2,517.10
60	RWHS Winger Sports Support	\$8,402.57
Report Total		\$1,802,311,97

11/7/24 Timesheet payroll \$1,107.42

3. New Hires/Reassignments

- Beau Nelson, Boys Basketball Assistant Coach, effective 11/18/2024
- Megan Probst, ECSE Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/04/2024
- Bryce Berenschot Custodian Shift Captain, effective 11/04/2024

- Marcus Romenesko, Math Teacher, effective 11/14/2024
- Jacqueline Jech, Early Childhood Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/11/2024
- Amanda Greenwood, JV Girls Basketball Coach, effective 11/11/2024
- Christine Bakke, Nutrition Services Assistant, effective 11/11/2024
- Rosalynn Stone, Early Childhood Special Education Paraprofessional, effective 11/12/2024
- Cale Anderson, Arena Worker, effective 11/12/2024

4. Overnight Field Trip Requests (Listed as EXTRAS)

- FFA Regional Greenhand Conference
- Red Wing Boys Basketball Holiday Tournament

Recommendation

I move to approve the consent agenda as presented.